Email: bipbardiya@gmail.com

Web site: babaiip.gov.np



#### Government Of Nepal Ministry of Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation Department of Water Resources and Irrigation

# **Babai Irrigation Project**

Ref. No. 1191/078/79

Baidi, Bardiya Amen of Energy Nater Resources and M Department of Water Resources and Imgali data impat or Project

Date: July 6, 2022

M/S Babul Nirman Sewa Siddharthanagar - 1, Rupandehi

Subject: Notification of Award for the contract BIP/NCB/P121/078/79

This is to notify that your Bid for execution of the Construction of Canal and Associated Structures in Tertiary Canals of S12 at Damauli and S13'B' at Kakaura, Secondary Canals of B2 at Bhaisahi and Taduwa, Secondary Canal of B3 (B3Ol4) near Bansgadhi - Mainapokhar Road and Extension of Drain at Bangain the Contract price of Nepalese Rupees 14,29,13,312.20 (Fourteen Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Rupees and Twenty Paisa Only) as corrected in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders is hereby accepted in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders.

You are hereby instructed to contact the office to sign the formal contract agreement within 15 days with Work Schedule and Performance Security of NRs. 71,46,000.00 (Seventy One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Only) with validity upto August 19, 2025 in accordance with the Conditions of Contract, using for that purpose the Performance security Form included in Section X (Contract Forms) of this Bidding Document.

Also you shall furnish the Letter of Commitment for Banks Undertaking for Line of Credit of NRs. 2,06,14,000.00 (Two Crore Six Lakh Fourteen Thousand Only) as specified in the BDS (ITB 40.1), using sample Form for the Line of Credit included in Section X (Contract Forms) at the time of contract agreement.

Nabin Chandra Adhikari

(Project Director)

Email: bipbardiya@gmail.com Web site: babaiip.gov.np



#### Government Of Nepal Ministry of Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation Department of Water Resources and Irrigation

### **Babai Irrigation Project**

Baidi, Bardiya

Department of Wales Resources and In

5808 langstor Project

Ref. No. 1208 1078 179

Date: July 12, 2022

To Prakritik Nirman Pvt. Ltd., Rupandehi

Subject: Notification of Award for the contract BIP/NCB/P122/078/79 (Letter of Acceptance)

This is to notify that your Bid for execution of the "Construction of Canal Lining and Associated Structures of Bipadpur and Dhanaura Branches and Sub Branches of WMC" for the Contract price of Nepalese Rupees 14,43,90,273.39 (Rupees Fourteen Crores Fourty Three Lakhs Ninety Thousands Two Hundred Seventy Three And Paisa Thirty Nine Only, with VAT) as corrected in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders is hereby accepted in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders.

You are hereby instructed to contact this office to sign the formal contract agreement within 15 days with Performance Securities of NRs. 72,20,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Two Lakhs Twenty Thousands Only) with validity upto August 25, 2025 in accordance with the Conditions of Contract, using for that purpose the Performance security Form included in Section X (Contract Forms) of this Bidding Document.

Also you shall furnish the Letter of Commitment for Banks Undertaking for Line of Credit of NRs. 2,06,38,000.00 (Rupees Two Crores Six Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousands only) as specified in the BDS (ITB 40.1), with validity upto July 26, 2024 using sample Form for the Line of Credit included in Section X (Contract Forms) at the time of contract agreement.

Name: Nabin Chandra Adhikari

Title: Project Director

Email: bipbardiya@gmail.com Website: babaiip.gov.np



#### Government of Nepal Ministry of Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation

Department of Water Resources and Irrigation

## **Babai Irrigation Project**

Ref. No. 1183 | 078 | 79

Baidi, Bardiya Mostly of Energy, Nater Resources and In Department of Water Resources and Image Babai Impation Project

Date: 6th July, 2022

To Chandi – Sanjay - Subhani J/V, Kalimati-13, Kathmandu

Subject: Notification of Award for the Contract: BIP/NCB/P123/078/79 (Letter of Acceptance)

This is to notify that your bid for execution of the Construction of Canal & Canal Associated Structure of Madhuban Branch and Various Branches of Bange Kulo of WMC, Madhuwan Na.Pa. 4, 5 and 6, Bardiya for the Contract price of Nepalese Rupees 9,36,65,292.81 (Rupees Nine Crore Thirty-Six Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Two and Paisa Eighty-One Only, with VAT) as corrected in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders is hereby accepted in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders.

You are hereby instructed to contact this office to sign the formal contract agreement within 15 days with Performance Security of NRs. 76,09,000.00 (Rupees Seventy-Six Lakh and Nine Thousand Only) with validity upto August 19, 2025 in accordance with the Conditions of Contract, using for that purpose the Performance security Form included in Section X (Contract Forms) of this Bidding Document.

Also, you shall furnish the Letter of Commitment for Banks Undertaking for Line of Credit of NRs. 1,46,35,000.00 (Rupees One Crore Forty-Six Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand Only) with validity upto July 20, 2024 as specified in the BDS (ITB 40.1), using sample Form for the Line of Credit included in Section X (Contract Forms) at the time of contract agreement.

> Nabin Chandra Adhikari (Project Director)





Government Of Nepal Web site: babaiip.gov.np
Ministry of Energy, Water Resource and Irrigation

Department of Water Resource and Irrigation

# **Babai Irrigation Project**

Baidi, Bardiya

Ref. No. 03107910801(U.8)

Date: July 21, 2022

To Prakritik Nirman Pvt. Ltd., Rupandehi.

Subject: Notification of Award for the contract BIP/NCB/P124/078/79 (Letter of Acceptance)

This is to notify that your Bid for execution of the Construction of Canal and Canal Associated Structures of S-1 Rajkulo System at Gulara, Lamidada, Badkatol and Gumasta, Barbardiya-6, Bardiya for the Contract price of Nepalese Rupees 14,47,04,676.45 (Rupees Fourteen Crore Forty Seven Lakhs Four Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Six and Paisa Forty Five Only, with VAT) as corrected in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders is hereby accepted in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders.

You are hereby instructed to contact this office to sign the formal contract agreement within 15 days with Performance Securities of NRs. 72,36,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Two Lakhs Thirty Six Thousands Only) with validity upto September 03, 2025 in accordance with the Conditions of Contract, using for that purpose the Performance security Form included in Section X (Contract Forms) of this Bidding Document.

Also you shall furnish the Letter of Commitment for Banks Undertaking for Line of Credit of NRs. 2,05,93,000.00 (Rupees Two Crores Five Lakhs Ninety Three Thousands only) as specified in the BDS (ITB 40.1), with validity upto August 4, 2024 using sample Form for the Line of Credit included in Section X (Contract Forms) at the time of contract agreement.

Name: Nabin Chandra Adhikari

Title: Project Director

**Project Director** 

Email: <u>bipbardiya@gmail.con</u>
Web site: babaiip.gov.np



# Government Of Nepal Ministry of Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation Department of Water Resources and Irrigation

## **Babai Irrigation Project**

Baidi, Bardiya

Ref. No. 02107910801(U.0)

Date: July 21, 2022

To Rayamajhi-Bayan-N.S. JV, Dailekh

Subject: Notification of Award for the contract BIP/NCB/P125/078/79 (Letter of Acceptance)

This is to notify that your Bid for execution of the "Construction of Canal Lining and Associated Structures of Khaireni, Sonaha and Baurahawa Branches of WMC" for the Contract price of Nepalese Rupees 13,81,78,574.23 (Rupees Thirteen Crores Eighty-One Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousands Five Hundred Seventy-Four and Paisa Twenty-Three Only, with VAT) as corrected in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders is hereby accepted in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders.

You are hereby instructed to contact this office to sign the formal contract agreement within 15 days with Performance Securities of NRs. 79,91,000.00 (Rupees Seventy-Nine Lakhs Ninety-One Thousands Only) with validity upto September 3, 2025 in accordance with the Conditions of Contract, using for that purpose the Performance Security Form included in Section X (Contract Forms) of this Bidding Document.

Also you shall furnish the Letter of Commitment for Banks Undertaking for Line of Credit of NRs. 2,06,39,000.00 (Rupees Two Crores Six Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousands only) as specified in the BDS (ITB 40.1), with validity upto August 4, 2024 using sample Form for the Line of Credit included in Section X (Contract Forms) at the time of contract agreement.

Name: Nabin Chandra Adhikari

Title: Project Director

**Project Director** 



Government of Nepal Website: babaiip.gov.np

Ministry of Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation

Department of Water Resources and Irrigation

# **Babai Irrigation Project**

Baidi, Bardiya

Ref. No. 01107910801(U.0)

Date: 21st July, 2022

To Arghakhanchi Engineers and Builders Company Pvt. Ltd., Baluwatar-04, Kathmandu

Subject: Notification of Award for the Contract: BIP/NCB/P126/078/79 (Letter of Acceptance)

This is to notify that your bid for execution of the Construction of Canal and Canal Associated Structures of Various Branches of Western Main Canal (Pragatinagar Canal System), Madhuwan, Bardiya for the Contract price of Nepalese Rupees 15,82,76,016.51 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Eighty Two Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Sixteen and Paisa Fifty One Only, with VAT) as corrected in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders is hereby accepted in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders.

You are hereby instructed to contact this office to sign the formal contract agreement within 15 days with Performance Security of NRs. 79,14,000.00 (Rupees Seventy-Nine Lakh and Fourteen Thousand Only) with validity upto September 03, 2025 in accordance with the Conditions of Contract, using for that purpose the Performance security Form included in Section X (Contract Forms) of this Bidding Document.

Also, you shall furnish the Letter of Commitment for Banks Undertaking for Line of Credit of NRs. 2,03,41,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Three Lakh Forty-One Thousand Only) with validity upto August 4, 2024 as specified in the BDS (ITB 40.1), using sample Form for the Line of Credit included in Section X (Contract Forms) at the time of contract agreement.

Nabin Chandra Adhikari (Project Director)

Project Director